leading institutes of higher education of the Republic of Belarus already train specialists 

in the sphere of classical biotechnology, transgenetic study of plants and animals, 

system biology, controlled design, cell engineering, nanotechnology, cell informatics. It 

is planned that in 2012-2015 years in the Republic of Belarus three thousand two 

hundred (3,200) students will be admitted to higher educational institutions on the 

specialties in the sphere of biotechnology and one thousand six hundred and fifty 

students (1,650) - on the specialties in the sphere on nanotechnology.  

 The leading research organizations of Belarus have a range of perspective 

research works in the sphere of pharmaceutics, nano- and bio-technology that can be 

commercialized with professional management and proper investment.